

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 370 OF 2005

ANKITA SHARMA @ ANITA PANDAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURABH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and adjournment and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 149 of 2006

(With application for ex-parte stay)

(For final disposal)

Date: 07/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha,Adv.

In TP(C) 370/05

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain,Adv.

In TP(Cr1) 149/06 &

Res.in TP(C) 370/05

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are of th

e opinion that

amicably. an endeavour should be made to resolve the disputes between the parties

2.00 P.M. at The parties are directed to report to the Mediator on 25.07.2006 at

Tees Hazari Courts, Delhi. List the matters after six weeks.

.P. Mittal, Coordinator, Let a copy of this order be sent to Shri G

Permanent Mediation Cell, Tees Hazari Courts, Delhi.

p Lata Bhardwaj)

(Neena Verma)

(Pusha

Court Master

Court Master

al)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarw

Court Master

Court Master

