

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 370 OF 2005

ANKITA SHARMA @ ANITA PANDAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURABH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and adjournment and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO.149 of 2006

(With application for ex-parte stay)

Date: 22/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Randhir Singh Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in TP(Crl.) No.149/2006.

of respondent No.2

Ms. Shobha, Advocate accepts notice on behalf

for filing

and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted

sel for

counter. Service of notice may also be made through the standing coun

the State.

List both the petitions after four weeks.

AJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDW

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER