

Z  
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 370 OF 2005

ANKITA SHARMA @ ANITA PANDAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURABH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 149 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 31/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha,Adv.

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In T.P. (Crl.) No. 149 of 2006, respondent No.2, Smt.

Ankita Sharma has to file her appearance for which learned Advocate

Ms. Shobha has agreed before the Court. However, they need some

more time to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit. Time is

granted upto 22.11.2006.

List the matter on 22.11.2006.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar