

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 370 OF 2005  
ANKITA SHARMA @ ANITA PANDAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURABH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 149 of 2006  
(With office report)

Date: 30/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shobha,Adv.

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain,Adv.

Ms. Shobha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per Hon'ble Court's order dated 22.9.2006 office is directed to issue notice. Office has issued notice on 29.9.2006 which is forwarded to Standing counsel for the Stat of Rajasthan. In office report it is stated that respondent No. 1 is not served. Office is directed to verify whether the service on Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, advocate is complete or not and place the proof of service on record.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 21.6.2006. Petitioner may file rejoinder affidavit before 11.1.2007. List the matter on 11.1.2007.

Respondent No.1 may also file counter affidavit before  
21.12.2006. Copy of this order be forwarded to Mr. Aruneshwar  
Gupta, Advocate also.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar