

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 370 OF 2005

ANKITA SHARMA @ ANITA PANDAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURABH SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and adjournment and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH

T.P.(CRL) NO. 149 of 2006

(With appln. for stay)

Date: 02/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)/

Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, Adv.

State of Rajasthan

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Transfer petitions are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) No. 370/2005

Ankita Sharma @Anita Pandey ...Petitioner

Versus

Saurabh Sharma ...Respondent

With

T.P.(CrI.) No.149/2006

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties

and keeping in view the allegations and counter allegations

made by the parties herein,we direct HMA Case No.817 of

2004 titled Shri SaurabhSharma Vs. Ankita Sharma @

Ankita Panday pending in the Court of District Judge,Delhi

and Criminal case based on F.I.R. No.86 of 2004 of P.S.

Mohila Thana, Bhilwara(Rajasthan) pending in the Court of

Additional Civil Judge and Judicial Magistrate Court

No.2,Bhilwara(Rajasthan) be transferred to Courts having

appropriate jurisdiction at Jaipur. The concerned courts are

directed to send the records of the cases to the District

Judge, Jaipur who shall assign these cases to the Courts

having competent jurisdiction. The transferee Court shall fix

a firm date of hearing and issue notices to the parties. The

transferee Court are also requested, if possible, to give same

dates of hearing in both the cases. We would request the

concerned Court to take up the hearing of the matters on day

to day basis and expedite the disposal of both the cases.

With the aforementioned directions, transfer
petitions are disposed of.

...J.

.....
[S.B. SINHA]

...J.

.....
[MARKANDEY

KATJU]

New Delhi,

February 2, 2007